
Ryan Porter

MUNOZ ENGINEERING, LLC

Wednesday, April 10, 2019

TIME OF COMPLETION: 180 CALENDAR DAYS ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: 765,019.13$         

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
ESTIMATED 

QUANTITY
UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

Part A - General

A1 Mobilization (5% Max.) LS 1 27,000.00$            27,000.00$            12,000.00$            12,000.00$            11,051.76$            11,051.76$            10,000.00$            10,000.00$            

A2 Contractor Home Office and Profit (HOH)(%) LS 1 20,349.50$            20,349.50$            200.00$                 200.00$                 36,151.41$            36,151.41$            183,000.00$         183,000.00$         

A3 Bonds and Insurance LS 1 5,819.96$              5,819.96$              7,817.50$              7,817.50$              7,456.46$              7,456.46$              30,000.00$            30,000.00$            

A4 Construction Permits LS 1 2,800.00$              2,800.00$              3,068.00$              3,068.00$              2,205.00$              2,205.00$              4,000.00$              4,000.00$              

A5 Storm Water Pollution Prevention LS 1 2,930.00$              2,930.00$              2,189.00$              2,189.00$              14,211.40$            14,211.40$            5,000.00$              5,000.00$              

A6 Temporary Construction Fence and Barricade LS 1 2,500.00$              2,500.00$              4,720.00$              4,720.00$              7,622.10$              7,622.10$              5,000.00$              5,000.00$              

A7 Traffic Control (Signs, Barricades, Channelizing Devices, Etc.) LS 1 700.00$                 700.00$                 1,416.00$              1,416.00$              3,032.66$              3,032.66$              2,000.00$              2,000.00$              

A8 Ozone Action Day DY 2 -$                        -$                        50.00$                   100.00$                 2,527.22$              5,054.44$              1,000.00$              2,000.00$              
SUBTOTAL PART A - GENERAL (Items A1 thru A8) 62,099.46$           31,510.50$           86,785.23$           241,000.00$         

Part B - SITE WORK

B1 Demo - Tennis Court (Court 1) SF 6660 3.72$                      24,773.00$            3.91$                      26,040.60$            6.17$                      41,092.20$            1.50$                      10,000.00$            

B2 Demo - Chain Link Fencing LF 175.5 60.43$                   10,606.00$            42.28$                   7,420.14$              10.56$                   1,853.28$              5.70$                      1,000.00$              

B3 Existing Electrical LS 1 792.00$                 792.00$                 2,649.00$              2,649.00$              1,334.38$              1,334.38$              2,000.00$              2,000.00$              

B4 Tennis Net and Ancillaries EA 1 1,850.00$              1,850.00$              1,652.00$              1,652.00$              3,895.07$              3,875.07$              -$                        -$                        

B5 Prop - Electrical Conduit, Receptacles, and Wiring LS 1 3,775.00$              3,775.00$              24,273.00$            24,273.00$            6,360.17$              6,360.17$              19,000.00$            19,000.00$            

B6 Prop - Concrete Post Tension Slab (Tennis Court) SF 6300 10.64$                   67,000.00$            13.60$                   85,680.00$            16.98$                   106,974.00$         13.65$                   86,000.00$            

B7 Prop - Concrete Enclosure SF 360 13.89$                   5,000.00$              7.08$                      2,548.80$              36.04$                   12,974.40$            8.33$                      3,000.00$              

B8 Prop - Concrete Footing LF 175.5 43.88$                   7,700.00$              64.58$                   11,333.79$            70.08$                   12,299.04$            45.58$                   8,000.00$              

B9 Prop - Chain Link Fence with Windscreen Material LF 175.5 48.83$                   8,569.00$              58.91$                   10,338.70$            130.26$                 22,860.63$            51.28$                   9,000.00$              

B10 Prop - Chain Link Fence EA 1 1,000.00$              1,000.00$              1,416.00$              1,416.00$              2,663.69$              2,663.69$              1,000.00$              1,000.00$              

B11 Prop - Tennis Court Striping (Court 1) EA 1 850.00$                 850.00$                 1,298.00$              1,298.00$              1,347.85$              1,347.85$              11,000.00$            11,000.00$            

B12 Prop - Tennis Court Surface (Court 1) EA 1 5,650.00$              5,650.00$              11,564.00$            11,564.00$            13,789.51$            13,478.51$            -$                        -$                        

B13 Base Bid Unanticipated Work Allowance LS 1 30,000.00$            30,000.00$            30,000.00$            30,000.00$            30,000.00$            30,000.00$            30,000.00$            30,000.00$            
SUBTOTAL PART B - SITE WORK (Items B1 thru B13) 167,565.00$         216,214.03$         257,113.22$         180,000.00$         

Part C - ALTERNATE 1 GENERAL 

C1 Mobilization (5%) LS 1 25,400.00$            25,400.00$            14,000.00$            14,000.00$            1,529.91$              1,529.91$              10,000.00$            10,000.00$            

C2 Contractor Home Office Overhead and Profit (HOH) (%) LS 1 29,139.00$            29,139.00$            50.00$                   50.00$                   41,313.50$            41,313.50$            32,000.00$            32,000.00$            

C3 Bonds and Insurance LS 1 8,333.75$              8,333.75$              10,000.00$            10,000.00$            8,850.37$              8,850.37$              6,000.00$              6,000.00$              

C4 Construction Permits LS 1 4,500.00$              4,500.00$              4,720.00$              4,720.00$              2,835.00$              2,835.00$              4,000.00$              4,000.00$              
SUBTOTAL PART C - GENERAL (Items C1 thru C4) 67,372.75$           28,770.00$           54,528.78$           52,000.00$           
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Ryan Porter

MUNOZ ENGINEERING, LLC

Wednesday, April 10, 2019

TIME OF COMPLETION: 180 CALENDAR DAYS ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: 765,019.13$         

TABULATION OF BIDS
DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING SERVICES - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

HEB Tennis Center Improvements GOURLEY CONTRACTORS, LLC. JOURNEYMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.

TABULATED BY:

ENGINEER:

BID DATE:

D&SS CONSTRUCTION, INC. MAKO CONTRACTING, LLC.
Part D - ALTERNATE 1 SITE WORK 

D1 Demo - Tennis Court (Court 2 & 3) SF 12060 2.34$                      28,165.00$            3.91$                      47,154.60$            6.44$                      77,666.40$            1.82$                      22,000.00$            

D2 Demo - Chain Link Fence LF 220.5 58.16$                   12,825.00$            42.28$                   9,322.74$              7.66$                      1,689.03$              4.54$                      1,000.00$              

D3 Demo - Existing Electrical LS 1 1,436.00$              1,436.00$              1,321.60$              1,321.60$              1,617.78$              1,617.78$              1,000.00$              1,000.00$              

D4 Tennis Net and Ancillaries EA 2 2,000.00$              4,000.00$              2,655.00$              5,310.00$              2,027.85$              4,055.70$              -$                        -$                        

D5 Prop - Electrical, Receptacles, and wiring LS 1 7,662.00$              7,662.00$              14,319.30$            14,319.30$            8,631.89$              8,631.89$              13,000.00$            13,000.00$            

D6 Prop - Concrete Post Tension Slab (Tennis Court) SF 12060 10.27$                   123,800.00$         11.74$                   141,584.40$         11.89$                   143,393.40$         13.93$                   168,000.00$         

D7 Prop - Concrete Footing LF 220.5 41.72$                   9,200.00$              64.58$                   14,239.89$            47.00$                   10,363.50$            45.35$                   10,000.00$            

D8 Prop - Chain Link Fence with Windscreen Material LF 220.5 47.18$                   10,402.00$            58.91$                   12,989.65$            88.91$                   19,604.65$            49.89$                   11,000.00$            

D9 Prop - Chain Link Fence EA 1 1,000.00$              1,000.00$              1,416.00$              1,416.00$              1,781.13$              1,781.13$              1,000.00$              1,000.00$              

D10 Prop - Tennis Court Striping (Court 2 & 3) EA 2 1,050.00$              2,100.00$              1,888.00$              3,776.00$              1,013.93$              2,027.86$              11,000.00$            22,000.00$            

D11 Prop - Tennis Court Surface (Court 2 & 3) EA 2 5,420.00$              10,900.00$            12,767.60$            25,535.20$            8,787.36$              17,574.72$            -$                        -$                        

D12 Alternate 1 Unanticipated Work Allowance LS 1 50,000.00$            50,000.00$            50,000.00$            50,000.00$            50,000.00$            50,000.00$            50,000.00$            50,000.00$            
SUBTOTAL PART D - ALTERNATE 1 SITE WORK (Items D1 thru D12) 261,490.00$         326,969.38$         338,406.06$         299,000.00$         

             *TIME ON BID BOND EXPIRED AND LOWEST BIDDER COULD NO LONGER HONOR THEIR PRICING.

603,463.91$                                             

62,099.46$                                               31,510.50$                                               

Item B11 contains B4 and B12 costs, 

stated within Bid Docs.

52,000.00$                                               

772,000.00$                                             

299,000.00$                                             
67,372.75$                                               

180,000.00$                                             

BID SUMMARY

SUBTOTAL PART A - GENERAL (Items A1 thru A8)

SUBTOTAL PART D - ALTERNATE 1 SITE WORK (Items D1 thru D12) 261,490.00$                                             

Item D10 contains D4 and D11 costs, 

stated within Bid Docs.

TOTAL PROJECT BASE BID (PARTS A THRU D) 558,527.21$                                             

326,969.38$                                             

167,565.00$                                             SUBTOTAL PART B - SITE WORK (Items B1 thru B13) 216,214.03$                                             

28,770.00$                                               SUBTOTAL PART C - GENERAL (Items C1 thru C4)

241,000.00$                                             

338,406.06$                                             
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54,528.78$                                               
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